
Contract Tracking No. CM1990-Al 
Bid No. NC13-028 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 / ?IRST EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR TRAFFIC SIGN POSTS AND ACCESSORIES 

THIS ADDENDUM ent .ed into this 19th day of 

August 2015 by and between the BOARD 01' COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS 01' NASSAU COUNTY, :&'LORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of !'lorida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and ALLIED 'rUBE AND CONDUIT CORPORATION,16100 s. 

Lathrop Avenue, Harvey, IL 60426, (hereinafter referred to as 

"Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

August 12, 2013 for Traffic Sign Posts and Accessories; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2) years beginning October 1, 2013 and ending 

September 30, 2015, with an option to extend upon mutual 

contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of 

performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) 

year increments. 

WHEREAS, the part s desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, TBEREI'ORE, I'OR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 20 of the Agreement 

Traffic Sign Posts and Accesso s dated August 12, 

1 



Contract Tracking No. CM1990-Al 
Bid No. NC13-028 

2013, the performance period is hereby extended for 

an additional one (1) year beginning October 1, 

2015 and ending September 30, 2016. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

ATTEST TO CHAIR'S SIGNATURE 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

~:~ 
PAT EDWARDS 
Its: Chairman 

Approved as to form and legality by the 

Nas:;; c!Jt1~o/!l 

[Vendor signature next page] 

2 



STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

Contract Tracking No. CM1990-A1 
Bid No. NC13-028 

ALLIED TUBE AND CONDUIT CORP. 

By: Atl.I1J"'- ~ ( (j ~ 
Its : (ell-~ -t A .J .,..._ ti.. . \-+vt: -h:. ,..-

Before me personally appeared, 
~/Jr ~(o~ , who is ~ersonally kno~n or 

piOdUced as identification, known 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

J 
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this J. '1-fh day of 

~l~ ' 2015. 

L Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

----------------

Au.3usf Iff, Jf> 1 5 

MADELINE M. JANICK 
OFFICIAL SEAL 

Notary Public. State ollllinoill 
My Commission Expires 

August 18. 2015 

3 

at large 


